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The Alcohol, Tobacco, and Cannabis Commission is a unit of Maryland state government
which works in partnership with other state and local agencies to regulate Maryland’s alcoholic
beverages, tobacco products, and cannabis products industries. The ATCC consists of seven (7)
individuals appointed to a five- year term by the Governor of Maryland, with the advice and
consent of the Senate. The Alcohol and Tobacco Commission (ATC) began as an independent
commission established through the passage of Chapter 12 of the Acts of 2019 (HB1052) and
became effective in January 2021. The law created the Commission, as well as the Office of the
Executive Director, and the Field Enforcement Division to implement and carry out the work of
the commission. On May 3, 2023, the ATC became the Alcohol, Tobacco, and Cannabis
Commission (ATCC) through the passage of Chapter 254 and 255 of the Acts of 2023 (HB556
and SB516).

The ATCC is tasked with the regulation of the alcohol and tobacco industries in Maryland, as
well as assisting the Maryland Cannabis Administration with enforcement related to the cannabis
industry. The mission of the ATCC is to promote public safety, support economic growth, and
reduce public harm by regulating the responsible sale and consumption of alcohol, tobacco, and
cannabis products through consistent administration and enforcement of laws and regulations, as
well as the strategic integration of process management, functional expertise, and the study of
operations and administration of similar laws in other states and countries.

The mission of the Field Enforcement Division of the ATCC is to protect consumers

from illicit alcohol, tobacco, and cannabis products entering the marketplace as well as ensuring
state revenues are protected. The Field Enforcement Division provides guidance to the alcoholic
beverage and tobacco industries through a program of inspection, education, and enforcement to
ensure compliance with state laws and regulations. The Field Enforcement Division strives to
maximize a culture of compliance with the alcohol, tobacco and cannabis laws and regulations of
the state by being adaptable to statutory changes and product evolution, employing modern
technology, and advancing state-wide consistency in enforcement.
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ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, AND CANNABIS COMMISSION CONTACT INFORMATION

Alan Silverstein, Chairman
Barbara Wahl, Vice-Chair
Robert Poole, Secretary

Eric Morrisette, Commissioner

Betty Buck, Commissioner

Cell

Laura Herrera Scott, M.D., Secretary of Health

Lt. Co. Roland L. Butler, Jr, Department of State Police

Executive Director Jeff Kelly
Director of F.E.D Bill George

Director Thomas R. Akras
Legal & Legislative Division

Assistant Director Jeffrey M. Hann
Legal & Legislative Division

Assistant Director Lisa Henneman
Regulatory & Administrative Services

Agent in Charge Jack Hartzell

410-320-6985

410-365-6723

410-260-7434

667-260-7133

443-871-7621

410-320-6629

Division Administrator, Supervising Agent

Mark Wright

Section Manager Andrew Waters
Regulatory & Research Section
Agent Supervisor Jeff Herndon
Agent Supervisor Michelle Mangold
Agent Supervisor Jim Olienyk

Agent Supervisor Jay Morgan

443-220-6201

443-926-4313

410-320-1943

410-320-6678

443-871-5952

410-365-4878

Office

410-767-4639

410-653-4219
410-260-7104
410-260-6013

410-274-9395

443-926-3982

410-260-6241

410-260-7133

410-260-7728

410-260-6245

Email

alan.silverstein@maryland.gov

barbara.wahll @maryland.gov

robert.poolel @maryland.gov

eric.morrissette@maryland.gov

betty.buck@maryland.gov

laura.herrerascott@maryland.gov

msp.superintendent@maryland.gov

jeffreya.kelly@maryland.gov

williamf.george(@maryland.gov

thomas.akras1@maryland.gov

jeffrey.hann@maryland.gov

lisaj.henneman@maryland.gov

jack.hartzell@maryland.gov

mark.wright@maryland.gov

andrew.waters@maryland.gov

jeffreyh.herndon@maryland.gov

michelle.mangold@maryland.gov

james.olienyk@maryland.gov

jack.morgan@maryland.gov
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Agent Ted Vaughan
Carroll, Frederick & Upper Montgomery

Agent Dave Marple
Allegany, Garrett, Washington

Walter Daniels
Howard, Lower Montgomery

Agent Scott Suriano
Baltimore County

Agent Michelle Bolden
Baltimore City-West

Agent Dion Brooks
Baltimore City- East

Agent Kelly Steinhorn
Anne Arundel, Calvert

Agent Ongenette Washington
Cecil, Baltimore County, Harford

Agent Vince Allen
Kent, Queen Annes, Somerset, Wicomico

Agent Xavian Watson
Charles, Princes Georges, St. Mary’s

Agent Stephen Stouffer
Caroline, Dorchester, Talbot, Worcester

Agent Chris Pavon
Statewide

Agent Tyler Lewis
Statewide
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443-336-4563

443-871-7638

667-270-2917

667-408-0774

410-274-8573

667-270-2917

667-408-0770

667-408-0770

443-871-7630

667-270-1266

667-408-0770

410-365-6729

667-408-0766

R

|

ted.vaughan@maryland.gov

david.marple@maryland.gov

walterw.daniels@maryland.gov

scott.suriano@maryland.gov

michelle.bolden@maryland.gov

dion.brooks@maryland.gov

kelly.steinhorn@maryland.gov

ongenette.washington@maryland.gov

vincentt.allen@maryland.gov

xXavian.watson@maryland.gov

stephen.stouffer@maryland.gov

danielc.pavon@maryland.gov

tylerd.lewis@maryland.gov
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*UPDATED AUGUST 23, 2023*

Maryland Alcohol, Tobacco, and Cannabis Commission Contacts

e General Information: 443-300-6990
o Alcohol & Tobacco Licensing: 410-260-7314 or atcc.licensing@maryland.gov
All licensing and renewal inquiries, application status checks
e (Credit Control Reporting Inquires: credit.control@maryland.gov
o Wine & Distilled Spirits Credit Control Reporting
System for MD Wholesalers/Retailers
e Beer Franchise Submissions or Inquiries: beer.franchise@maryland.gov
o New beer registration, additional sizes, label changes, inquiries
e Alcohol Transportation Permit Inquiries: transportation.permits@maryland.gov
o MD Public Transportation Permits for transporting Alcohol in MD
— Inquiries, application status checks.
e Trade Practices: trade.practices@maryland.gov
o Inquiries regarding all Alcoholic Beverage Trade Practices.
e Planned Promotion Submissions or Inquiries: planned.promotions@maryland.gov
o Wholesaler Promotional Activities Form submission, Sweepstakes
and Contests approvals, Wholesaler monthly tastings submissions,
Coupons, Package approvals, inquiries, Intent to Participate form
386.
e Tips on Alcohol, Tobacco & Cannabis violations: atcc.tips@maryland.gov
o Report any suspicious activity or prohibited products concerning MD Alcohol,
Tobacco & Cannabis.
e PACT Act Compliance Submissions: pact.compliance(@maryland.gov
o Submission of PACT Act Registration Forms, inquires.
e Maryland Cannabis Administration: information.mmcc(@maryland.gov
o Contacts: https://mmcc.maryland.gov/Pages/contact-us3.aspx

If you would like to receive future ATCC Information & Training advisories by email, please send your
request to atcc.info@maryland.gov

Attention:

WE HAVE MOVED
="

ATCC

Banner Building

1215 E. Fort Ave., Ste. 300
Baltimore, MD 21230

[ ]
Advisory # 24-004 TR Page 4
Issued Date August 28, 2023 L ¥



