Wes Moore Governor

Aruna K. Miller Lt. Governor

Jeffrey A. Kelly Executive Director



Alan Silverstein, Chairman Barbara Wahl, Vice-Chair Robert Poole, Secretary Eric Morrissette, Commissioner Betty Buck, Commissioner Laura Herrera Scott, M.D., Secretary of Health Lt. Col. Roland L. Butler, Jr., Secretary of State Police

# MARYLAND ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, AND CANNABIS COMMISSION

## INFORMATION AND TRAINING ADVISORY 24-003

## ATCC "Updated" Contact Information Effective August 23, 2023

The Alcohol, Tobacco, and Cannabis Commission is a unit of Maryland state government which works in partnership with other state and local agencies to regulate Maryland's alcoholic beverages, tobacco products, and cannabis products industries. The ATCC consists of seven (7) individuals appointed to a five- year term by the Governor of Maryland, with the advice and consent of the Senate. The Alcohol and Tobacco Commission (ATC) began as an independent commission established through the passage of Chapter 12 of the Acts of 2019 (HB1052) and became effective in January 2021. The law created the Commission, as well as the Office of the Executive Director, and the Field Enforcement Division to implement and carry out the work of the commission (ATCC) through the passage of Chapter 254 and 255 of the Acts of 2023 (HB556 and SB516).

The ATCC is tasked with the regulation of the alcohol and tobacco industries in Maryland, as well as assisting the Maryland Cannabis Administration with enforcement related to the cannabis industry. The mission of the ATCC is to promote public safety, support economic growth, and reduce public harm by regulating the responsible sale and consumption of alcohol, tobacco, and cannabis products through consistent administration and enforcement of laws and regulations, as well as the strategic integration of process management, functional expertise, and the study of operations and administration of similar laws in other states and countries.

The mission of the Field Enforcement Division of the ATCC is to protect consumers from illicit alcohol, tobacco, and cannabis products entering the marketplace as well as ensuring state revenues are protected. The Field Enforcement Division provides guidance to the alcoholic beverage and tobacco industries through a program of inspection, education, and enforcement to ensure compliance with state laws and regulations. The Field Enforcement Division strives to maximize a culture of compliance with the alcohol, tobacco and cannabis laws and regulations of the state by being adaptable to statutory changes and product evolution, employing modern technology, and advancing state-wide consistency in enforcement.



### ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, AND CANNABIS COMMISSION CONTACT INFORMATION

	<u>Cell</u>	<b>Office</b>	Email
Alan Silverstein, Chairman			<u>alan.silverstein@maryland.gov</u>
Barbara Wahl, Vice-Chair			<u>barbara.wahl1@maryland.gov</u>
Robert Poole, Secretary			robert.poole1@maryland.gov
Eric Morrisette, Commissioner			eric.morrissette@maryland.gov
Betty Buck, Commissioner			<u>betty.buck@maryland.gov</u>
Laura Herrera Scott, M.D., Secretary of	f Health	410-767-4639	laura.herrerascott@maryland.gov
Lt. Co. Roland L. Butler, Jr, Departmen	nt of State Police	410-653-4219	msp.superintendent@maryland.gov
Executive Director Jeff Kelly	410-320-6985	410-260-7104	jeffreya.kelly@maryland.gov
Director of F.E.D Bill George	410-365-6723	410-260-6013	williamf.george@maryland.gov
Director Thomas R. Akras Legal & Legislative Division	410-260-7434	410-274-9395	thomas.akras1@maryland.gov
Assistant Director Jeffrey M. Hann Legal & Legislative Division	667-260-7133	443-926-3982	jeffrey.hann@maryland.gov
Assistant Director Lisa Henneman Regulatory & Administrative Services	443-871-7621	410-260-6241	lisaj.henneman@maryland.gov
Agent in Charge Jack Hartzell	410-320-6629	410-260-7133	jack.hartzell@maryland.gov
Division Administrator, Supervising Ag Mark Wright	ent 443-220-6201	410-260-7728	mark.wright@maryland.gov
<b>Section Manager Andrew Waters</b> Regulatory & Research Section	443-926-4313	410-260-6245	andrew.waters@maryland.gov
Agent Supervisor Jeff Herndon	410-320-1943		jeffreyh.herndon@maryland.gov
Agent Supervisor Michelle Mangold	410-320-6678		michelle.mangold@maryland.gov
Agent Supervisor Jim Olienyk	443-871-5952		james.olienyk@maryland.gov
Agent Supervisor Jay Morgan	410-365-4878		jack.morgan@maryland.gov



<b>Agent Ted Vaughan</b> Carroll, Frederick & Upper Montgomery	443-336-4563	ted.vaughan@maryland.gov
Agent Dave Marple Allegany, Garrett, Washington	443-871-7638	david.marple@maryland.gov
Walter Daniels Howard, Lower Montgomery	667-270-2917	walterw.daniels@maryland.gov
Agent Scott Suriano Baltimore County	667-408-0774	scott.suriano@maryland.gov_
Agent Michelle Bolden Baltimore City-West	410-274-8573	michelle.bolden@maryland.gov
Agent Dion Brooks Baltimore City- East	667-270-2917	dion.brooks@maryland.gov
Agent Kelly Steinhorn Anne Arundel, Calvert	667-408-0770	kelly.steinhorn@maryland.gov
Agent Ongenette Washington Cecil, Baltimore County, Harford	667-408-0770 <u>on</u>	genette.washington@maryland.gov
Agent Vince Allen Kent, Queen Annes, Somerset, Wicomico	443-871-7630	vincentt.allen@maryland.gov
Agent Xavian Watson Charles, Princes Georges, St. Mary's	667-270-1266	xavian.watson@maryland.gov
Agent Stephen Stouffer Caroline, Dorchester, Talbot, Worcester	667-408-0770	stephen.stouffer@maryland.gov
Agent Chris Pavon Statewide	410-365-6729	danielc.pavon@maryland.gov
Agent Tyler Lewis Statewide	667-408-0766	tylerd.lewis@maryland.gov



### \*UPDATED AUGUST 23, 2023\*

### Maryland Alcohol, Tobacco, and Cannabis Commission Contacts

- General Information: 443-300-6990
  - Alcohol & Tobacco Licensing: 410-260-7314 or <u>atcc.licensing@maryland.gov</u> All licensing and renewal inquiries, application status checks
- Credit Control Reporting Inquires: <u>credit.control@maryland.gov</u>
  - Wine & Distilled Spirits Credit Control Reporting System for MD Wholesalers/Retailers
  - Beer Franchise Submissions or Inquiries: <u>beer.franchise@maryland.gov</u>
  - New beer registration, additional sizes, label changes, inquiries
- Alcohol Transportation Permit Inquiries: transportation.permits@maryland.gov
  - MD Public Transportation Permits for transporting Alcohol in MD – Inquiries, application status checks.
- Trade Practices: <u>trade.practices@maryland.gov</u>
  - Inquiries regarding all Alcoholic Beverage Trade Practices.
- Planned Promotion Submissions or Inquiries: planned.promotions@maryland.gov
  - Wholesaler Promotional Activities Form submission, Sweepstakes and Contests approvals, Wholesaler monthly tastings submissions, Coupons, Package approvals, inquiries, Intent to Participate form 386.
- Tips on Alcohol, Tobacco & Cannabis violations: <a href="mailto:atcc.tips@maryland.gov">atcc.tips@maryland.gov</a>
  - Report any suspicious activity or prohibited products concerning MD Alcohol, Tobacco & Cannabis.
- PACT Act Compliance Submissions: <u>pact.compliance@maryland.gov</u>
  Submission of PACT Act Registration Forms, inquires.
- Maryland Cannabis Administration: information.mmcc@maryland.gov
  - o Contacts: https://mmcc.maryland.gov/Pages/contact-us3.aspx

If you would like to receive future ATCC Information & Training advisories by email, please send your request to <a href="https://atcc.info@maryland.gov">atcc.info@maryland.gov</a>

### Attention:



ATCC Banner Building 1215 E. Fort Ave., Ste. 300 Baltimore, MD 21230

